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45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG, Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Nürburgring, 4638 m

11. - 13. August 2017FIA-No.: 5MHFJ.DEU.220617

DMSB-No.: 136/2017

R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy

Official Timekeeper: Junghans, AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix
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Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

1 66 E1 Brabham BT2 11 2:22.601 117.088 kph

Jackson Cameron, GB 12:19:46
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 10 2:26.197 114.208 kph

Rossi di Montelera Manfredo, IT 03.596 +03.596 12:19:48
3 34 Invitati Lotus 22 9 2:28.381 112.527 kph

Werner Marco, CH 05.780 +02.184 12:16:55
4 992 E1 Brabham BT6 10 2:30.690 110.802 kph

Tonetti Piero Enrico, IT 08.089 +02.309 12:21:10
5 12 B2 Alexis Mk II 10 2:30.733 110.771 kph

Roach Stuart, GB 08.132 +00.043 12:19:58
6 75 E1 Envoyette 10 2:31.263 110.383 kph

Morton Peter, GB 08.662 +00.530 12:25:31
7 170 E1 Lotus 22 10 2:32.526 109.469 kph

Traber Christian, CH 09.925 +01.263 12:20:30
8 158 E1 Lotus 22 9 2:33.681 108.646 kph

D' Aubreby Patrick, FR 11.080 +01.155 12:22:15
9 58 E1 Wainer 10 2:33.990 108.428 kph

Smeeton Richard, GB 11.389 +00.309 12:20:34
10 68 D2 Lotus 20 10 2:34.356 108.171 kph

Weibel Bruno, CH 11.755 +00.366 12:15:17
11 65 E1 Lotus 20/22 10 2:34.397 108.142 kph

Müller Urs, CH 11.796 +00.041 12:15:13
12 56 E1 Lola Mk V 10 2:36.249 106.860 kph

Campos Costa Joao Paulo, PT 13.648 +01.852 12:15:16
13 87 E1 Lola Mk V A 9 2:38.685 105.220 kph

Rey Stephane, FR 16.084 +02.436 12:23:36
14 86 E1 Brabham BT6 10 2:40.044 104.326 kph

Abbou Rossi di Montelera Caroline, FR 17.443 +01.359 12:18:04
15 8 B2 Condor S II 9 2:40.324 104.144 kph

Morton Alex, GB 17.723 +00.280 12:23:49
16 74 E1 Lola Mk V 9 2:40.753 103.866 kph

Rowley Iain, GB 18.152 +00.429 12:21:20
17 88 D2 Lotus 20 4 2:40.897 103.773 kph

Halusa Lukas, GB 18.296 +00.144 12:26:57
18 11 B2 Elva 100 9 2:41.947 103.100 kph

Taylor Nick, GB 19.346 +01.050 12:23:55
19 48 D2 Lotus 18 9 2:42.657 102.650 kph

Delane John, US 20.056 +00.710 12:26:57
20 61 E1 Merlyn Mk 3 9 2:44.151 101.716 kph

Brynne Jörgen, SE 21.550 +01.494 12:27:03
21 127 E1 Lotus 27 9 2:45.201 101.070 kph

Wilson Richard, GB 22.600 +01.050 12:21:51
22 54 E1 Lotus 22 8 2:45.968 100.603 kph

Halusa Martin, CH 23.367 +00.767 12:26:09
23 159 E2 Cooper T59 FJ 9 2:48.522 99.078 kph

Timms James, . 25.921 +02.554 12:21:50
24 31 C2 Lotus 18 9 2:49.087 98.747 kph

Lord John, GB 26.486 +00.565 12:21:54
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Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Best time Average fasted lap
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Interval GAP time

25 16 A Stanguellini Formula Juni 9 2:52.602 96.736 kph

Di Egidio Guido, FR 30.001 +03.515 12:19:00
26 73 D2 Lotus 20 8 2:54.267 95.812 kph

Hartmann Oliver, DE 31.666 +01.665 12:25:16
27 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 8 2:54.901 95.464 kph

Knöfel Peter, DE 32.300 +00.634 12:22:22
28 4 B2 Rayberg 9 2:55.162 95.322 kph

Hecker Floris-Jan, NL 32.561 +00.261 12:22:03
29 38 C2 Faccioli 8 2:55.320 95.236 kph

Guichard Pierre, DK 32.719 +00.158 12:25:27
30 85 E1 Lotus 22 8 2:55.700 95.030 kph

Laier Peter, DE 33.099 +00.380 12:21:49
31 63 A Taraschi FJ 7 2:55.742 95.007 kph

Salodini Daniele, IT 33.141 +00.042 12:19:26
32 59 E1 Cooper T59 8 2:56.733 94.475 kph

Sjöberg Lars-Göran, SE 34.132 +00.991 12:24:31
33 149 C2 De Tomaso ISIS 8 2:57.946 93.831 kph

Gregory Mike, GB 35.345 +01.213 12:22:05
34 67 D1 Lotus 20 7 3:06.840 89.364 kph

Birrell Bob, GB 44.239 +08.894 12:16:48
35 27 B2 Elva 100 7 3:12.459 86.755 kph

Leidig Günther, DE 49.858 +05.619 12:19:36
36 23 B1 Elva 100 7 3:13.300 86.378 kph

Dell'acqua Massimo, IT 50.699 +00.841 12:20:09
37 60 A Taraschi FJ 7 3:15.059 85.599 kph

Daunt Nicholas, AU 52.458 +01.759 12:16:18
38 140 C2 Britannia FJ 5 3:29.537 79.684 kph

Ashley-Brown Michael, GB 1:06.936 +14.478 12:20:08
39 64 A Taraschi FJ 5 3:31.075 79.104 kph

Bologna Antonio, IT 1:08.474 +01.538 12:21:12

Required laps: 1

 

 

 

 

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Wolfgang Mika 11.8.2017
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45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
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Nürburgring, 4638 m
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Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

1 66 E1 Brabham BT2 11 27:07.013 2:26.478 3

Jackson Cameron, GB 112.885 km/h / kph
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 11 27:44.604 2:27.433 10

Rossi di Montelera Manfredo, IT 37.591 +37.591 110.335 km/h / kph
3 75 E1 Envoyette 11 27:45.582 2:28.642 7

Morton Peter, GB 38.569 +00.978 110.271 km/h / kph
4 34 Invitati Lotus 22 11 28:00.886 2:28.771 11

Werner Marco, CH 53.873 +15.304 109.267 km/h / kph
5 12 B2 Alexis Mk II 11 28:06.624 2:30.850 4

Roach Stuart, GB 59.611 +05.738 108.895 km/h / kph
6 68 D2 Lotus 20 11 28:38.532 2:34.249 2

Weibel Bruno, CH 1:31.519 +31.908 106.873 km/h / kph
7 170 E1 Lotus 22 11 28:50.277 2:34.376 4

Traber Christian, CH 1:43.264 +11.745 106.148 km/h / kph
8 158 E1 Lotus 22 11 28:51.631 2:35.795 10

D' Aubreby Patrick, FR 1:44.618 +01.354 106.065 km/h / kph
9 58 E1 Wainer 11 28:54.491 2:34.620 4

Smeeton Richard, GB 1:47.478 +02.860 105.890 km/h / kph
10 992 E1 Brabham BT6 11 29:16.811 2:37.492 5

Tonetti Piero Enrico, IT 2:09.798 +22.320 104.544 km/h / kph
11 87 E1 Lola Mk V A 10 27:07.368 2:40.068 8

Rey Stephane, FR 1 Runde +1 Runde 102.600 km/h / kph
12 56 E1 Lola Mk V 10 27:09.792 2:39.470 4

Campos Costa Joao Paulo, PT 1 Runde +02.424 102.447 km/h / kph
13 65 E1 Lotus 20/22 10 27:13.998 2:36.552 8

Müller Urs, CH 1 Runde +04.206 102.184 km/h / kph
14 61 E1 Merlyn Mk 3 10 27:15.056 2:38.990 8

Brynne Jörgen, SE 1 Runde +01.058 102.118 km/h / kph
15 8 B2 Condor S II 10 27:25.122 2:40.318 8

Morton Alex, GB 1 Runde +10.066 101.493 km/h / kph
16 127 E1 Lotus 27 10 27:45.631 2:41.916 5

Wilson Richard, GB 1 Runde +20.509 100.243 km/h / kph
17 86 E1 Brabham BT6 10 27:45.642 2:42.445 7

Abbou Rossi di Montelera Caroline, FR 1 Runde +00.011 100.242 km/h / kph
18 48 D2 Lotus 18 10 28:16.707 2:47.564 8

Delane John, US 1 Runde +31.065 98.407 km/h / kph
19 88 D2 Lotus 20 10 28:17.149 2:39.313 8

Halusa Lukas, GB 1 Runde +00.442 98.381 km/h / kph
20 74 E1 Lola Mk V 10 28:18.409 2:46.547 9

Rowley Iain, GB 1 Runde +01.260 98.308 km/h / kph
21 11 B2 Elva 100 10 28:18.621 2:46.488 9

Taylor Nick, GB 1 Runde +00.212 98.296 km/h / kph
22 54 E1 Lotus 22 10 28:21.358 2:46.088 4

Halusa Martin, CH 1 Runde +02.737 98.138 km/h / kph

 

 

 

 



Started: 37 Classified: 36 Not Classified: 1

Official Result Race 1

Official Timekeeper: Junghans, AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix

Page 2 / 

Printed: 12.08.2017 - 11:54

2

45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG, Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Nürburgring, 4638 m

11. - 13. August 2017FIA-No.: 5MHFJ.DEU.220617

DMSB-No.: 136/2017

R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy
Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

23 31 C2 Lotus 18 10 29:04.674 2:48.909 6

Lord John, GB 1 Runde +43.316 95.702 km/h / kph
24 4 B2 Rayberg 10 29:06.521 2:50.884 7

Hecker Floris-Jan, NL 1 Runde +01.847 95.600 km/h / kph
25 159 E2 Cooper T59 FJ 10 29:07.434 2:49.902 10

Timms James, . 1 Runde +00.913 95.550 km/h / kph
26 38 C2 Faccioli 10 29:08.510 2:50.660 2

Guichard Pierre, DK 1 Runde +01.076 95.492 km/h / kph
27 73 D2 Lotus 20 10 29:23.836 2:52.391 7

Hartmann Oliver, DE 1 Runde +15.326 94.662 km/h / kph
28 85 E1 Lotus 22 9 27:35.987 2:56.883 9

Laier Peter, DE 2 Runden +1 Runde 90.744 km/h / kph
29 16 A Stanguellini Formula 9 27:42.029 3:00.664 2

Di Egidio Guido, FR 2 Runden +06.042 90.414 km/h / kph
30 149 C2 De Tomaso ISIS 9 27:44.374 2:59.212 4

Gregory Mike, GB 2 Runden +02.345 90.287 km/h / kph
31 63 A Taraschi FJ 9 27:47.299 3:01.274 4

Salodini Daniele, IT 2 Runden +02.925 90.129 km/h / kph
32 67 D1 Lotus 20 9 29:14.835 3:06.411 2

Birrell Bob, GB 2 Runden +1:27.536 85.633 km/h / kph
33 60 A Taraschi FJ 9 29:18.621 3:08.521 8

Daunt Nicholas, AU 2 Runden +03.786 85.448 km/h / kph
34 27 B2 Elva 100 9 30:55.952 3:15.439 8

Leidig Günther, DE 2 Runden +1:37.331 80.967 km/h / kph
35 140 C2 Britannia FJ 8 28:10.463 3:25.859 2

Ashley-Brown Michael, GB 3 Runden +1 Runde 79.016 km/h / kph
36 23 B1 Elva 100 8 29:38.405 3:18.094 2

Dell'acqua Massimo, IT 3 Runden +1:27.942 75.109 km/h / kph

DNC

64 A Taraschi FJ 2 7:37.149 3:47.002 1

Bologna Antonio, IT 9 Runden 73.048 km/h / kph

 Fastest Lap: Str.-Nr.:66, Jackson Cameron, 2:26.478 = 113.988 kph

 

 

 

 

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Wolfgang Mika 12.8.2017
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45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG, Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Nürburgring, 4638 m

11. - 13. August 2017FIA-No.: 5MHFJ.DEU.220617

DMSB-No.: 136/2017

R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy
Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

1 66 E1 Brabham BT2 12 26:27.149 2:00.753 6

Jackson Cameron, GB 126.240 km/h / kph
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 12 26:53.692 2:03.380 11

Rossi di Montelera Manfredo, IT 26.543 +26.543 124.163 km/h / kph
3 992 E1 Brabham BT6 12 27:04.568 2:03.728 11

Tonetti Piero Enrico, IT 37.419 +10.876 123.332 km/h / kph
4 170 E1 Lotus 22 12 27:04.948 2:02.183 10

Traber Christian, CH 37.799 +00.380 123.303 km/h / kph
5 56 E1 Lola Mk V 12 27:27.044 2:05.580 10

Campos Costa Joao Paulo, PT 59.895 +22.096 121.649 km/h / kph
6 68 D2 Lotus 20 12 27:28.067 2:05.802 11

Weibel Bruno, CH 1:00.918 +01.023 121.574 km/h / kph
7 58 E1 Wainer 12 27:28.073 2:05.503 11

Smeeton Richard, GB 1:00.924 +00.006 121.573 km/h / kph
8 12 B2 Alexis Mk II 12 27:50.500 2:08.046 6

Roach Stuart, GB 1:23.351 +22.427 119.941 km/h / kph
9 61 E1 Merlyn Mk 3 12 27:50.508 2:06.335 11

Brynne Jörgen, SE 1:23.359 +00.008 119.941 km/h / kph
10 87 E1 Lola Mk V A 12 27:57.244 2:04.501 10

Rey Stephane, FR 1:30.095 +06.736 119.459 km/h / kph
11 88 D2 Lotus 20 12 28:02.338 2:05.877 10

Halusa Lukas, GB 1:35.189 +05.094 119.097 km/h / kph
12 8 B2 Condor S II 12 28:07.825 2:09.688 11

Morton Alex, GB 1:40.676 +05.487 118.710 km/h / kph
13 48 D2 Lotus 18 12 28:25.305 2:09.736 6

Delane John, US 1:58.156 +17.480 117.493 km/h / kph
14 54 E1 Lotus 22 11 26:34.570 2:10.791 9

Halusa Martin, CH 1 Runde +1 Runde 115.181 km/h / kph
15 127 E1 Lotus 27 11 26:36.100 2:12.339 6

Wilson Richard, GB 1 Runde +01.530 115.071 km/h / kph
16 85 E1 Lotus 22 11 26:48.319 2:13.785 8

Laier Peter, DE 1 Runde +12.219 114.197 km/h / kph
17 86 E1 Brabham BT6 11 26:58.623 2:15.945 9

Abbou Rossi di Montelera Caroline, FR 1 Runde +10.304 113.470 km/h / kph
18 31 C2 Lotus 18 11 27:01.518 2:15.591 7

Lord John, GB 1 Runde +02.895 113.267 km/h / kph
19 11 B2 Elva 100 11 27:04.372 2:15.059 7

Taylor Nick, GB 1 Runde +02.854 113.068 km/h / kph
20 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 11 27:11.718 2:14.843 11

Knöfel Peter, DE 1 Runde +07.346 112.559 km/h / kph
21 159 E2 Cooper T59 FJ 11 27:24.448 2:17.508 6

Timms James, . 1 Runde +12.730 111.688 km/h / kph
22 38 C2 Faccioli 11 27:33.570 2:18.743 5

Guichard Pierre, DK 1 Runde +09.122 111.072 km/h / kph
23 4 B2 Rayberg 11 28:00.093 2:22.024 6

Hecker Floris-Jan, NL 1 Runde +26.523 109.318 km/h / kph
24 149 C2 De Tomaso ISIS 11 28:42.844 2:24.236 9

Gregory Mike, GB 1 Runde +42.751 106.606 km/h / kph

#11, 48 - 5 sec time penalty | #65 - disqualification - decision no.21

#16, 27, 87 - retrospective drive through penalty  30 sec added to race time
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45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG, Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Nürburgring, 4638 m

11. - 13. August 2017FIA-No.: 5MHFJ.DEU.220617

DMSB-No.: 136/2017

R2 - FIA Lurani Trophy
Um den Preis des Hesse Motor Sports Club e.V. im AvD (HMSC)

Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time Fastest Lap in
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Average total Lap

25 63 A Taraschi FJ 10 26:31.205 2:24.523 3

Salodini Daniele, IT 2 Runden +1 Runde 104.932 km/h / kph
26 67 D1 Lotus 20 10 26:44.439 2:28.524 4

Birrell Bob, GB 2 Runden +13.234 104.066 km/h / kph
27 16 A Stanguellini Formula 10 27:20.248 2:25.235 3

Di Egidio Guido, FR 2 Runden +35.809 101.794 km/h / kph
28 60 A Taraschi FJ 10 27:31.410 2:33.928 7

Daunt Nicholas, AU 2 Runden +11.162 101.106 km/h / kph
29 27 B2 Elva 100 6 25:11.371 2:48.168 3

Leidig Günther, DE 6 Runden +4 Runden 66.285 km/h / kph

DNC

140 C2 Britannia FJ 5 14:45.796 2:39.644 4

Ashley-Brown Michael, GB 7 Runden 94.247 km/h / kph
23 B1 Elva 100 4 13:50.496 3:15.845 3

Dell'acqua Massimo, IT 8 Runden 80.418 km/h / kph
73 D2 Lotus 20 3 8:53.793 2:23.932 3

Hartmann Oliver, DE 9 Runden 93.839 km/h / kph
34 Invitati Lotus 22 1 3:37.490 00.000

Werner Marco, CH 11 Runden 76.770 km/h / kph
74 E1 Lola Mk V 0 00.000

Rowley Iain, GB
75 E1 Envoyette 0 00.000

Morton Peter, GB

DNS

59 E1 Cooper T59 0 00.000

Sjöberg Lars-Göran, SE

EXC

65 E1 Lotus 20/22 12 27:27.685 2:05.641 11

Müller Urs, CH 1:00.536 121.602 km/h / kph

 Fastest Lap: Str.-Nr.:66, Jackson Cameron, 2:00.753 = 138.272 kph

#11, 48 - 5 sec time penalty | #65 - disqualification - decision no.21

#16, 27, 87 - retrospective drive through penalty  30 sec added to race time

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Wolfgang Mika 13.8.2017
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Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

1 66 E1 Brabham BT2 23 53:34.162 27:07.013 26:27.149

Jackson Cameron, GB 11 12
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 23 54:38.296 27:44.604 26:53.692

Rossi di Montelera Manfredo, IT 1:04.134 +1:04.134 11 12
3 170 E1 Lotus 22 23 55:55.225 28:50.277 27:04.948

Traber Christian, CH 2:21.063 +1:16.929 11 12
4 12 B2 Alexis Mk II 23 55:57.124 28:06.624 27:50.500

Roach Stuart, GB 2:22.962 +01.899 11 12
5 68 D2 Lotus 20 23 56:06.599 28:38.532 27:28.067

Weibel Bruno, CH 2:32.437 +09.475 11 12
6 992 E1 Brabham BT6 23 56:21.379 29:16.811 27:04.568

Tonetti Piero Enrico, IT 2:47.217 +14.780 11 12
7 58 E1 Wainer 23 56:22.564 28:54.491 27:28.073

Smeeton Richard, GB 2:48.402 +01.185 11 12
8 56 E1 Lola Mk V 22 54:36.836 27:09.792 27:27.044

Campos Costa Joao Paulo, PT 1 Runde +1 Runde 10 12
9 87 E1 Lola Mk V A 22 55:04.612 27:07.368 27:57.244

Rey Stephane, FR 1 Runde +27.776 10 12
10 61 E1 Merlyn Mk 3 22 55:05.564 27:15.056 27:50.508

Brynne Jörgen, SE 1 Runde +00.952 10 12
11 8 B2 Condor S II 22 55:32.947 27:25.122 28:07.825

Morton Alex, GB 1 Runde +27.383 10 12
12 88 D2 Lotus 20 22 56:19.487 28:17.149 28:02.338

Halusa Lukas, GB 1 Runde +46.540 10 12
13 48 D2 Lotus 18 22 56:42.012 28:16.707 28:25.305

Delane John, US 1 Runde +22.525 10 12
14 127 E1 Lotus 27 21 54:21.731 27:45.631 26:36.100

Wilson Richard, GB 2 Runden +1 Runde 10 11
15 86 E1 Brabham BT6 21 54:44.265 27:45.642 26:58.623

Abbou Rossi di Montelera Caroline, FR 2 Runden +22.534 10 11
16 54 E1 Lotus 22 21 54:55.928 28:21.358 26:34.570

Halusa Martin, CH 2 Runden +11.663 10 11
17 11 B2 Elva 100 21 55:22.993 28:18.621 27:04.372

Taylor Nick, GB 2 Runden +27.065 10 11
18 31 C2 Lotus 18 21 56:06.192 29:04.674 27:01.518

Lord John, GB 2 Runden +43.199 10 11
19 159 E2 Cooper T59 FJ 21 56:31.882 29:07.434 27:24.448

Timms James, . 2 Runden +25.690 10 11
20 38 C2 Faccioli 21 56:42.080 29:08.510 27:33.570

Guichard Pierre, DK 2 Runden +10.198 10 11
21 4 B2 Rayberg 21 57:06.614 29:06.521 28:00.093

Hecker Floris-Jan, NL 2 Runden +24.534 10 11
22 85 E1 Lotus 22 20 54:24.306 27:35.987 26:48.319

Laier Peter, DE 3 Runden +1 Runde 9 11
23 149 C2 De Tomaso ISIS 20 56:27.218 27:44.374 28:42.844

Gregory Mike, GB 3 Runden +2:02.912 9 11
24 63 A Taraschi FJ 19 54:18.504 27:47.299 26:31.205

Salodini Daniele, IT 4 Runden +1 Runde 9 10
25 16 A Stanguellini Formula 19 55:02.277 27:42.029 27:20.248

Di Egidio Guido, FR 4 Runden +43.773 9 10
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Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

26 67 D1 Lotus 20 19 55:59.274 29:14.835 26:44.439

Birrell Bob, GB 4 Runden +56.997 9 10
27 60 A Taraschi FJ 19 56:50.031 29:18.621 27:31.410

Daunt Nicholas, AU 4 Runden +50.757 9 10
28 27 B2 Elva 100 15 56:07.323 30:55.952 25:11.371

Leidig Günther, DE 8 Runden +4 Runden 9 6
29 73 D2 Lotus 20 13 38:17.629 29:23.836 8:53.793

Hartmann Oliver, DE 10 Runden +2 Runden 10 3
30 140 C2 Britannia FJ 13 42:56.259 28:10.463 14:45.796

Ashley-Brown Michael, GB 10 Runden +4:38.630 8 5
31 34 Invitati Lotus 22 12 31:38.376 28:00.886 3:37.490

Werner Marco, CH 11 Runden +1 Runde 11 1
32 23 B1 Elva 100 12 43:28.901 29:38.405 13:50.496

Dell'acqua Massimo, IT 11 Runden +11:50.525 8 4
33 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 11 27:11.718 27:11.718

Knöfel Peter, DE 12 Runden +1 Runde 11
34 75 E1 Envoyette 11 27:45.582 27:45.582

Morton Peter, GB 12 Runden +33.864 11
35 158 E1 Lotus 22 11 28:51.631 28:51.631

D' Aubreby Patrick, FR 12 Runden +1:06.049 11

DNC

74 E1 Lola Mk V 10 28:18.409 28:18.409

Rowley Iain, GB 13 Runden +1 Runde 10
64 A Taraschi FJ 2 7:37.149 7:37.149

Bologna Antonio, IT 21 Runden +8 Runden 2

DNS

59 E1 Cooper T59 0 00.000
Sjöberg Lars-Göran, SE

EXC

65 E1 Lotus 20/22 22 54:41.683 27:13.998

Müller Urs, CH 1 Runde +-20 Runden 10

 Fastest Lap: Str.-No.:66, Jackson Cameron, 2:00.753 = 138.272 kph

 

 

 

#11, 48 - 5 sec time penalty | #65 - disqualification - decision no.21

#16, 27, 87 - retrospective drive through penalty  30 sec added to race time

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Wolfgang Mika 13.8.2017



Final Result Race1&2 by class

45. AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix 2017
AvD-Oldtimer-Grand-Prix GmbH & Co OHG, Goldsteinstraße 237, 60528 Frankfurt/Main

Nürburgring, 4638 m

11. - 13. August 2017FIA-No.: 5MHFJ.DEU.220617

DMSB-No.: 136/2017
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Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

Class: A

Started: 4    Classified: 3    Not Classified: 1

1 63 A Taraschi FJ 19 54:18.504 27:47.299 26:31.205

Salodini Daniele, IT 9 10
2 16 A Stanguellini Formula 19 55:02.277 27:42.029 27:20.248

Di Egidio Guido, FR 43.773 +43.773 9 10
3 60 A Taraschi FJ 19 56:50.031 29:18.621 27:31.410

Daunt Nicholas, AU 2:31.527 +1:47.754 9 10
DNC

64 A Taraschi FJ 2 7:37.149 7:37.149

Bologna Antonio, IT 17 Rd. 17 Rd. 2
Class: B1

Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0

1 23 B1 Elva 100 12 43:28.901 29:38.405 13:50.496

Dell'acqua Massimo, IT 8 4
Class: B2

Started: 5    Classified: 5    Not Classified: 0

1 12 B2 Alexis Mk II 23 55:57.124 28:06.624 27:50.500

Roach Stuart, GB 11 12
2 8 B2 Condor S II 22 55:32.947 27:25.122 28:07.825

Morton Alex, GB 1 Rd. 1 Rd. 10 12
3 11 B2 Elva 100 21 55:22.993 28:18.621 27:04.372

Taylor Nick, GB 2 Rd. 1 Rd. 10 11
4 4 B2 Rayberg 21 57:06.614 29:06.521 28:00.093

Hecker Floris-Jan, NL 2 Rd. +1:43.621 10 11
5 27 B2 Elva 100 15 56:07.323 30:55.952 25:11.371

Leidig Günther, DE 8 Rd. 6 Rd. 9 6
Class: C2

Started: 5    Classified: 5    Not Classified: 0

1 31 C2 Lotus 18 21 56:06.192 29:04.674 27:01.518

Lord John, GB 10 11
2 38 C2 Faccioli 21 56:42.080 29:08.510 27:33.570

Guichard Pierre, DK 35.888 +35.888 10 11
3 149 C2 De Tomaso ISIS 20 56:27.218 27:44.374 28:42.844

Gregory Mike, GB 1 Rd. 1 Rd. 9 11
4 140 C2 Britannia FJ 13 42:56.259 28:10.463 14:45.796

Ashley-Brown Michael, GB 8 Rd. 7 Rd. 8 5
5 41 C2 Emeryson FJ 11 27:11.718 27:11.718

Knöfel Peter, DE 10 Rd. 2 Rd. 11
Class: D1

Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0

1 67 D1 Lotus 20 19 55:59.274 29:14.835 26:44.439

Birrell Bob, GB 9 10
Class: D2

Started: 4    Classified: 4    Not Classified: 0

1 68 D2 Lotus 20 23 56:06.599 28:38.532 27:28.067

Weibel Bruno, CH 11 12
2 88 D2 Lotus 20 22 56:19.487 28:17.149 28:02.338

Halusa Lukas, GB 1 Rd. 1 Rd. 10 12
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Pos. No. Cl. Entrant | Team Car Laps Total time 1. Turn 2. Turn
Driver, City, Nation, Licence Sponsor-Card Intervall GAP Laps Laps

3 48 D2 Lotus 18 22 56:42.012 28:16.707 28:25.305

Delane John, US 1 Rd. +22.525 10 12
4 73 D2 Lotus 20 13 38:17.629 29:23.836 8:53.793

Hartmann Oliver, DE 10 Rd. 9 Rd. 10 3
Class: E1

Started: 17    Classified: 14    Not Classified: 3

1 66 E1 Brabham BT2 23 53:34.162 27:07.013 26:27.149

Jackson Cameron, GB 11 12
2 55 E1 Lotus 22 23 54:38.296 27:44.604 26:53.692

Rossi di Montelera Manfredo, IT 1:04.134 +1:04.134 11 12
3 170 E1 Lotus 22 23 55:55.225 28:50.277 27:04.948

Traber Christian, CH 2:21.063 +1:16.929 11 12
4 992 E1 Brabham BT6 23 56:21.379 29:16.811 27:04.568

Tonetti Piero Enrico, IT 2:47.217 +26.154 11 12
5 58 E1 Wainer 23 56:22.564 28:54.491 27:28.073

Smeeton Richard, GB 2:48.402 +01.185 11 12
6 56 E1 Lola Mk V 22 54:36.836 27:09.792 27:27.044

Campos Costa Joao Paulo, PT 1 Rd. 1 Rd. 10 12
7 87 E1 Lola Mk V A 22 55:04.612 27:07.368 27:57.244

Rey Stephane, FR 1 Rd. +27.776 10 12
8 61 E1 Merlyn Mk 3 22 55:05.564 27:15.056 27:50.508

Brynne Jörgen, SE 1 Rd. +00.952 10 12
9 127 E1 Lotus 27 21 54:21.731 27:45.631 26:36.100

Wilson Richard, GB 2 Rd. 1 Rd. 10 11
10 86 E1 Brabham BT6 21 54:44.265 27:45.642 26:58.623

Abbou Rossi di Montelera Caroline, FR 2 Rd. +22.534 10 11
11 54 E1 Lotus 22 21 54:55.928 28:21.358 26:34.570

Halusa Martin, CH 2 Rd. +11.663 10 11
12 85 E1 Lotus 22 20 54:24.306 27:35.987 26:48.319

Laier Peter, DE 3 Rd. 1 Rd. 9 11
13 75 E1 Envoyette 11 27:45.582 27:45.582

Morton Peter, GB 12 Rd. 9 Rd. 11
14 158 E1 Lotus 22 11 28:51.631 28:51.631

D' Aubreby Patrick, FR 12 Rd. +1:06.049 11
DNC

74 E1 Lola Mk V 10 28:18.409 28:18.409

Rowley Iain, GB 13 Rd. 1 Rd. 10
DNS

59 E1 Cooper T59 0 00.000
Sjöberg Lars-Göran, SE

EXC

65 E1 Lotus 20/22 22 54:41.683 27:13.998

Müller Urs, CH 1 Rd. -12 Rd. 10
Class: E2

Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0

1 159 E2 Cooper T59 FJ 21 56:31.882 29:07.434 27:24.448

Timms James, . 10 11
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Class: Invitation

Started: 1    Classified: 1    Not Classified: 0

1 34 Invitati Lotus 22 12 31:38.376 28:00.886 3:37.490

Werner Marco, CH 11 1

 Fastest Lap: No.:34, Werner Marco, 2:28.771 = 112.232 kph

 

 

 

#11, 48 - 5 sec time penalty | #65 - disqualification - decision no.21

#16, 27, 87 - retrospective drive through penalty  30 sec added to race time

 FIA Steward:  FIA Steward:  ASN Steward:  Publication Time:

John Naylor Stan Minarik Wolfgang Mika 13.8.2017
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